RESOLUTION 2020 -174

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE BUILDING DEPT TO REFUND PAYMENT ERRONEOUSLY PAID

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Natural Gas duplicated application for road opening for Seacrest Pines, Phase 3 project; and.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Building Dept. be directed to refund the overpayment on the permit, to:

New Jersey Natural Gas 1415 Wyckoff Road Wall, NJ 07719

Re: Permit# 7315

Seacrest Pines, Phase 3

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Township Committee, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Treasurer be directed to draft a check totaling the amount of \$750.00 to the Person named above, and the Building Dept. to adjust the permit records.

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their meeting held on the 5th day of May, 2020.

Michele Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk